
 

  SPARE PARTS LIST 
Date January 1st  2008 

Page  1 of 9

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  SPARE PARTS  LIST 
 

 
 

ENVELOPE OPENING MACHINE 
MO150 

 
AASAAAA006 (VERS. 230V/50Hz) 
AASAAAA007 (VERS. 115V/60Hz) 
AASAAAA008 (VERS. 100V/60Hz)

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ROTOTYPE S.p.A. 
Via F. Bessi, 15 
50041 Calenzano 
(Firenze) Italy 
 

Tel +39 055 8825444 
Fax +39 055 8873643 
info@rototype.com 
www.rototype.com 

 
 



ROTOTYPE S.p.A.

AASAAAA006-7-8 MO150 MAILOPENER

                            SPARE PARTS LIST

01.01.2008

CODE R DESCRIPTION FIG/
NUM

NNNEMZZ054 1 MICROSWITCH 1/1
V07687020100AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M2x10 - 4.8 - Ph 1/2
AASMECA004 MICROSWITCH COVER 1/3
V07687030140AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M3x14 - 4.8 - Ph 1/4
AASMEPC008 MAIN FRAME 1/5
V07687040100AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x10 - 4.8 - Ph 1/6
NNNELCV021 POWER LEAD WITH PLUG TOP I 1/7
NNNELCV020 POWER LEAD WITH PLUG TOP UK 1/7A
NNNELCV016 POWER LEAD WITH PLUG TOP USA 1/7B
NNNELCV018 POWER LEAD WITH PLUG TOP E 1/7C
AASMEPC012 LOWER COVER 1/9
AASMEPT001 SHREDDING SEPARATOR 1/10
NNNEMPU001 1 MAIN SWITCH 1/11
NNNELFS012 FUSE 5X20 1A/250V (230V VERS.) 1/12
NNNELFS013 FUSE 5X20 2A/250V (SM6 230V - MO/APRI 100V) 1/12
W06955029100AZA SCREW UNI 6955 2.9x10 - AB - Ph 1/13
NNNEMSP003 SOCKET POWER-FUSES HOLDER-FILTER 1/14
V07688040100AZA SCREW UNI 7688 M4x10 - 4.8 - Ph 1/15
AASMEPC011 ENVELOPE DECK 1/16
AASMEPR001 CLAMP 1/19
AASMEPC013 UPPER COVER 1/20
R06592043080AZ WASHER UNI 6592 4.3X8 1/25
V07687040300AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x30 - 4.8 - Ph 1/27
AASAAME024 RECEIVING BOX 1/28
NNNAAEL049 ON/OFF CONTROL P.C.B. 230V 1/30
NNNAAEL050 ON/OFF CONTROL P.C.B. 100/115V 1/30
V07687030050AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M3x5 - 4.8 Ph 1/31
NNNKTEM003 BICOLOR LED ASSY 1/32
AASAAME027 RECEIVING BOX LATERAL PART 1/33
V07688030060AZA SCREW UNI 7688 M3x6 - 4.8 - Ph 1/34
AASMESF006 BRACKET 1/35
V07687030060AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M3x6 - 4.8 - Ph 1/36
AASMECA009 CARTER 1/37
V07688030200IXD SCREW UNI 7688 M4x30 - A2 - 70 - Ph 1/38
NNNMEZZ053 HINGE 1/39
NNNMESU015 RUBBER FOOT 1/40
ABSMEBO002 SPACER 1/41
W06954039130AZA SCREW UNI 6954 3.9x13 - AB - Ph 1/42
D04032040AZ NUT ISO 4032 M4 - 8 1/43
R01751041076AZ WASHER UNI 1751 A4 1/44
R06592043080AZ WASHER UNI 6592 4.3X8 1/45
AASMESF0004 BRACKET 1/46
AASAACB005 WIRING W2 1/47
W06954029065AZA SCREW UNI 6954 2.9x6.5 - AB - Ph 1/48
V07687030080AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M3x8 - 4.8 - Ph 1/49
AASMESU007 BRACKET 1/50
AASMEDI003 SPACER 1/51
NNNMEMO006 SPRING 1/52
AASMEPC015 CORD 1/53
NNNMEZZ054 MAGNET 1/54
W06955029190AZA SCREW UNI 6955 2.9x19 - AB - Ph 1/55
W06954039065AZA SCREW UNI 6954 3.9x6.5 - AB - Ph 1/56
AASMEPT008 BASE 1/57



 

ROTOTYPE S.p.A. 01.01.2008 

 
MO150 MAIL OPENER      AASAAAA006-7-8      FIG. 1 



ROTOTYPE S.p.A.

AASAAAA006-7-8 MO150 MAILOPENER

                            SPARE PARTS LIST

01.01.2008

CODE R DESCRIPTION FIG/
NUM

NNNMEPU018 TOOTHED PULLEY Z=18 T5 2/1
NNNMECI003 2 TOOTHED BELT HTD 390/3M L9 2/2
AASAAEM002 1 AC MOTOR 230V 50HZ 2/3
AASAAEM006 1 AC MOTOR 115V 60 Hz 2/3
AASAAEM007 AC MOTOR 100V 50/60 Hz 2/3
NNNMEPU020 TOOTHED PULLEY HTD-3M Z=15 2/4
A07435080AZ CIRCLIP UNI 7435-8 2/5
V07687040120AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x12 - 4.8 - Ph 2/6
R08842043080AZ WASHER UNI 8842 A4 2/7
NNNEMZZ052 WIRE TERMINAL 2/8
NNNMERO011 WASHER 4.3x16x0.8 2/9
D04032080AZ NUT ISO 4032 M8 - 8 2/10
R08842043080AZ WASHER UNI 8842 A4 2/11
NNNELCC010 CAPACITOR 2 mF 450VL (230V VERS.) 2/12
NNNELCC012 CAPACITOR 8 mF 450VL (115/100V VERS.) 2/12
NNNMECI016 2 TOOTHED BELT T5/500 L10 2/13
NNNMECU009 BALL BEARING 2/14
AASMEEC001 ECCENTRIC 2/15
V07687040160AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x16 - 4.8 - Ph 2/16
AASMEDI006 SPACER 2/17
AASMERU004 GUIDE PULLEY 2/18
A07434050AZ CIRCLIP UNI 7434-5 2/19
G05923040060AZC SCREW UNI 5923 M4x6 - 45H 2/20
AASMEPC010 DRIVE PULLEY 2/21
V07688030060AZA SCREW UNI 7688 M3x6 - 4.8 - Ph 2/22
AASMESU006 STOP PLATE 2/23
NNNMEPU017 TOOTHED PULLEY HTD-3M Z=105 2/24
AASMEAN003 30 RUBBER RING 2/25
AASMEAN002 4 TRANSPORT BELT 2/27
AASMEAL008 SHAFT 2/28
AASAAME026 BALL BEARING WITH HOUSING 2/29
V07687040080AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x8 - 4.8 - Ph 2/30
AASMEAL010 SHAFT 2/31
AASMEAL009 ECCENTRIC FEED ROLLER SHAFT 2/32
AASMEPC009 ECCENTRIC FEED ROLLER 2/33
R01751041076AZ WASHER UNI 1751 A4 2/34
NNNMERO011 WASHER 4.3x16x0.8 2/35



 

ROTOTYPE S.p.A. 01.01.2008 

 
MO150 MAIL OPENER      AASAAAA006-7-8      FIG. 2 
 



ROTOTYPE S.p.A.

AASAAAA006-7-8 MO150 MAILOPENER

                            SPARE PARTS LIST

01.01.2008

CODE R DESCRIPTION FIG/
NUM

AASAAME010 OFFCUT THICKNESS ADJUSTER 3/1
A07434060AZ CIRCLIP UNI 7434-6 3/2
NNNMEVI015 SCREW DIN 85 M4x16 NYLON 3/3
AASMEMO007 COMPRESSION SPRING 3/4
AASMEPC006 OFFCUT THICKNESS REGULATOR 3/5
AASMEMO005 CABLE PLASTIC CLIP 3/6
A07435080AZ CIRCLIP UNI 7435-8 3/7
NNNMEPU019 TOOTHED PULLEY Z=15 T5 3/8
AASMEDI005 SPACER 3/10
V07687040080AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x8 - 4.8 - Ph 3/11
R08842043080AZ WASHER UNI 8842 A4 3/12
NNNEMZZ052 WIRE TERMINAL 3/13
AASMEMO006 2 COUNTER BLADE LAMINATED SPRING 3/14
AASMEBO003 ROTARY BLADE SUPPORT 3/16
NNNMECU009 BALL BEARING 3/17
V07687040160AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x16 - 4.8 - Ph 3/19
AASMEPC005 COUNTER BLADE SUPPORT 3/20
AASAAME013 4 COUNTER BLADE 3/21
G05923040060AZC SCREW UNI 5923 M4x6 - 45H 3/22
AASMEAL007 ROTARY BLADE SHAFT 3/23
AASAAME026 BALL BEARING WITH HOUSING 3/24
V07687040100AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x10 - 4.8 - Ph 3/25
AASMEZZ004 4 ROTARY BLADE 3/26
AASMEPC010 DRIVE PULLEY 3/27
AASMEPC002 GEAR WHEEL 3/29
A07435080AZ CIRCLIP UNI 7435-8 3/30
AASMEPU001 PULLEY 3/31
AASMEAN001 POLYCORD BELT 3/32
G05923030040AZC SCREW UNI 5923 M3x4 - 45H 3/33
G05923030040AZC SCREW UNI 5923 M3x4 - 45H 3/34
AASMEPC003 GEAR WHEEL 3/35
AASMEAL006 SHAFT 3/36
NNNMERO011 WASHER 4.3x16x0.8 3/37
R01751041076AZ WASHER UNI 1751 A4 3/38
V07687040080AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x8 - 4.8 - Ph 3/39
R06592043080AZ WASHER UNI 6592 4.3X8 3/40
R01751041076AZ WASHER UNI 1751 A4 3/41
V07687040100AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x10 - 4.8 - Ph 3/42
D04032040AZ NUT ISO 4032 M4 - 8 3/46
AASMESU011 SUPPORT 3/47



 

ROTOTYPE S.p.A. 01.01.2008 

 
MO150 MAIL OPENER      AASAAAA006-7-8      FIG. 3 
 



ROTOTYPE S.p.A.

AASAAAA006-7-8 MO150 MAILOPENER

                            SPARE PARTS LIST

01.01.2008

CODE R DESCRIPTION FIG/
NUM

V07687040120AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x12 - 4.8 - Ph 4/1
AASMESU007 BRACKET 4/2
AASMEPC004 FRONT FENCE 4/3
V07688030060AZA SCREW UNI 7688 M3x6 - 4.8 - Ph 4/4
R06592064125AZ WASHER UNI 6592  6.4x12.5 4/5
AASMEPR002 SHAFT 4/6
V07687040050AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M4x5 - 4.8 - Ph 4/7
AASMEMO002 SEPARATOR LAMINATED SPRING 4/8
AASMEMO001 PRESSURE ROLLER LAMINATED SPRING 4/9
V07687030080AZA SCREW UNI 7687 M3x8 - 4.8 - Ph 4/11
AASMESU005 REINFORCING PLATE 4/12
AASMEGD002 4 ENVELOPE HOLD DOWN GUIDE 4/13
AASMEDI004 SPACER 4/14
AASMEMO004 PRESSURE ROLLER LAMINATED SPRING 4/15
A07434032AZ CIRCLIP UNI 7434-3,2 4/16
AASMEMO003 SEPARATOR LAMINATED SPRING 4/17
AASAAME007 PRESSURE ROLLER ASSY 4/21
NNNMEGU010 8 O-RING 4/22
AASMEZZ002 8 SEPARATOR 4/23
AASMEGD001 MOUVABLE GUIDE 4/24
NNNMEMN011 KNOB 4/25
R06592053100AZ WASHER UNI 6592 5.3x10 4/26
AASAAME025 BRACKET 4/27
AASAAME004 ENVELOPES GUIDE 4/28



 

ROTOTYPE S.p.A. 01.01.2008 

 
MO150 MAIL OPENER      AASAAAA006-7-8      FIG. 4 
 




